
General $1,054,371

Capital Outlay $889,110

Special Education $367,655

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.970

Owner Occupied $4.409

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.123

Special Education $1.150

Bond Redemption $1.294

Capital Outlay $0.808

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$369,957

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$369,957Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $241,082,334

Owner Occupied $24,856,465

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11,644,539

Total $277,583,338

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

14.3

28.6%

12.4

$47,077Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 77.491

9-12 32.153

81.898

34.886

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 117.195 124.724

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 124

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 14

District Dropout Rate 1.9%

% Special Needs Students* 11.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 40.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.9%

5

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 246

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 117

Educational Funds $15,120

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 117.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

14

2023-2024 Profile of White Lake School District 01-3

Home County: Aurora

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.551 7.940

410 E 4th St, White Lake, SD  57383

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,692

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $356,760

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $750,815

PK Instruction $30,863

Adult Instruction $0

$151,223

$2,459

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $117,316

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $770,170

County $12,181

State $574,392

Federal $128,542

Total $1,485,285

$260,329

$0

$0

$0

$365,026

$0

$0

$35,302

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$260,329 $400,328

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$12,499

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$72,900

$189,022

$59,157

$10,590

$2,897

$10,194

$48,187

$0

$0

$0

$0

$16,774

$87,176

$20,298

$0

$45,932

$367,066

$0

$12,818

$12,828

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$59,075 $13,396 $0

$0 $0 $0

$261,132 $43,929 $0

Salary Property Other

$721,174

$26,471

$0

$59,006

$148,777

$44,500

$0

$66,819

$21,229

$38,663

$9,273

$0

$0

$43,486

$130,875

$6,489

$0

$10,350

$23,685

$11,052

$0

$14,396

$2,659

$11,998

$1,265

$0

$0

$5,463

$21,528

$0

$0

$90,089

$29,206

$1,281

$0

$125,408

$17,953

$46,220

$500

$0

$0

$50,316

$41,054

$362

$0

$3,528

$4,253

$14,406

$0

$61,681

$10,376

$87,233

$1,462

$0

$0

$23,427

$100

$0

$0

$0

$8,605

$0

$0

$5,506

$48,187

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,599

$135

$0

$0

$0

$4,988

$1,232

$0

$31,250

$6,940

$7,774

$0

$0

$356,760

$5,800

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

White Lake School District 01-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$126,305 $135,365

$1,550,870 $148,204 $307,088Total Expenditures

$1,179,398 $218,231 $382,501 $247,782 $67,997 $414,879


