South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of White Lake School District 01-3

410 E 4th St, White Lake, SD 57383 Home County: Aurora Area in Square Miles: 246

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	124
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	117
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	117.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	14
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	14
% Special Needs Students*	11.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	40.2%
District Dropout Rate	1.9%
District Attendance Rate	93.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.0
Number of Graduates	5

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

\$47,077
14.3
28.6%
12.4
0.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	2
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,692

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership				
РК	7.551	7.940		
KG-8	77.491	81.898		
9-12	32.153	34.886		
Total	117.195	124.724		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,120

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$369,957
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$369,957

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$241,082,334
Owner Occupied	\$24,856,465
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11,644,539
Total	\$277,583,338

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,054,371
Capital Outlay	\$889,110
Special Education	\$367,655
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.970			
Owner Occupied	\$4.409			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.123			
Special Education	\$1.150			
Capital Outlay	\$0.808			
Bond Redemption	\$1.294			
* District has an opt out of				
general fund levy				

White Lake School District 01-3

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$770,170	\$260,329	\$365,026	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$12,181	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$367,066	\$356,760
State	\$574,392	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$128,542	\$0	\$35,302	Food Service	\$126,305	\$135,365
Total	\$1,485,285	\$260,329	\$400,328	Other Enterprise	\$12,818	\$12,499

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$750,815	\$12,828	\$151,223
PK Instruction	\$30,863	\$0	\$2,459
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$72,900	\$2,897	\$87,176
Administration Services	\$189,022	\$10,194	\$20,298
Fiscal Services	\$59,075	\$13,396	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$261,132	\$43,929	\$0
Transportation Services	\$59,157	\$48,187	\$0
Other Support Services	\$10,590	\$0	\$45,932
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$117,316	\$16,774	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,550,870	\$148,204	\$307,088

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$721,174	\$130,875	\$21,528	\$41,054	\$100	\$135
PK Instruction	\$26,471	\$6,489	\$0	\$362	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$59,006	\$10,350	\$90,089	\$3,528	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$148,777	\$23,685	\$29,206	\$4,253	\$8,605	\$4,988
Fiscal Services	\$44,500	\$11,052	\$1,281	\$14,406	\$0	\$1,232
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$66,819	\$14,396	\$125,408	\$61,681	\$5,506	\$31,250
Transportation Services	\$21,229	\$2,659	\$17,953	\$10,376	\$48,187	\$6,940
Other Support Services	\$38,663	\$11,998	\$46,220	\$87,233	\$0	\$7,774
Community Services	\$9,273	\$1,265	\$500	\$1,462	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$356,760
Co-Curricular	\$43,486	\$5,463	\$50,316	\$23,427	\$5,599	\$5,800
Total Expenditures	\$1,179,398	\$218,231	\$382,501	\$247,782	\$67,997	\$414,879

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.